
 

Town of Lake Park Town Commission 

 

Agenda Request Form 

     

     

Meeting Date: September 3, 2025 

Originating Department: Public Works 

Agenda Title: 

Resolution 59-09-25 – 2nd Amendment (Final Renewal) – Non-

Exclusive Franchise Roll-off Container Collection Services – Waste 

Management, Inc. 

     

Approved by Town Manager:  Date:  

     

 

Cost of Item: $0.00 Funding Source: Franchise Fees – Solid Waste 

Account Number: 001-323.700 Finance Signature: Barbara A. Gould 

    

Advertised:    

Date: N/A Newspaper:  

    

Attachments: 1. Agenda Request Form 

 2. Resolution 59-09-25  

 3. Waste Management, Inc. Agreement 

 4. Resolution 02-01-25 

 

5. Original Roll-Off Non-Exclusive Agreement between the Town 

and Waste Management (Executed 2021) 

    

Please initial one: 

 Yes, I have notified everyone. 

DB/JM Not applicable in this case 

 

Summary Explanation/Background: 

 

The Public Works Department recommends renewing the current agreement with Waste Management, 

Inc. to provide Non-Exclusive Franchise Roll-Off Container Collection services within the Town. 

The original three-year agreement was approved on November 17, 2021, and was set to expire on 

November 22, 2024. The first one-year renewal (Amendment No. 1) was approved for the period from 

November 22, 2024, to November 22, 2025, on January 15, 2025. This agenda seeks approval for the 



final one-year renewal (Amendment No. 2), which will extend the agreement from November 22, 

2025, through November 22, 2026. 

If approved, the Town Commission will accept Waste Management’s current pricing (No Rate Change), 

including all terms, conditions, and pricing contained in the existing agreement. The Town will not 

expend more than the amount within the approved budget, as it may be adopted or amended each year 

for these services. 

Note: Various documents related to the original agreement and resolution (Resolution No. 69-11-21) are 

attached or available from the Town Clerk’s Office. 

The proposed 2nd Amendment has been prepared by the Public Works Director and reviewed by the 

vendor, Waste Management, the Finance Director, and the Town Attorney.  

The Town has previously worked with this vendor, who has consistently provided quality service and 

excellent customer support. 

 

Recommended Motion: 

 

I move to adopt Resolution 59-09-25 and approve the 2nd Amendment (Final Renewal) to the Non-

Exclusive Franchise Roll-Off Container Collection Services Agreement with Waste Management, Inc., 

effective November 22, 2025, through November 22, 2026, and authorize the Mayor to execute the 

proposed renewal. 


